

**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)**

Received: **09/29/1999**

Received By: **yacketa**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-7307**

By/Representing: **Simpson**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **yacketa**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Public Assistance - misc**

Extra Copies:

**Pre Topic:**

LFB:.....Simpson -

**Topic:**

TANF for EITC

**Instructions:**

See Attached

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	yacketa 09/29/1999	gilfokm 10/01/1999	mclark 10/01/1999	_____	lrb_docadmin 10/01/1999		

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 09/29/1999

Received By: yacketa

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-7307

By/Representing: Simpson

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: yacketa

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Public Assistance - misc

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Simpson -

Topic:

TANF for EITC

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	yacketa	1-10-2-99 King	MRC 10/1	MRC/KM 10/1			

FE Sent For:

<END>

EITC

decrease (3)(MD) by 10,000,000 99-00  
for tax yr 98

decrease (3)(MD) by 7,000,000 99-00  
for tax yr 99

decrease (3)(MD) by 7,000,000 in 00-01  
for tax yr 2000

Allocation

-19,175(1)(zh)

1.  $\Delta$  to 48,000,000
2.  $\Delta$  to \$51M in 99-00  
 $\Delta$  to \$54M in 00-01

Delete nonstat transfer lang



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1859/1

TAY... King  
R. King

Today

LFB:.....Simpson - TANF for EITC

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 ✓ 1. Page 213, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by  
3 \$17,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000  
4 for the purpose of reflecting a reestimate of the amount of earned income tax credits  
5 eligible to be paid from temporary assistance for needy families funds.

6 ✓ 2. Page 265, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by  
7 \$7,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000 for  
8 the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

9 ✓ 3. Page 686, line 18: delete that line and substitute "moneys from the". ✓

10 ✓ 4. Page 686, line 21: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$48,000,000".

4257  
(28)

- 1       ✓ **5.** Page 686, line 24: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$51,000,000".
- 2       ✓ **6.** Page 686, line 25: delete "\$61,000,000" and substitute "\$54,000,000".
- 3       ✓ **7.** Page 1582, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.

4                                       (END)



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1859/1  
TAY:kmg:mrc

LFB:.....Simpson - TANF for EITC

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 213, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by  
3 \$17,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000  
4 for the purpose of reflecting a reestimate of the amount of earned income tax credits  
5 eligible to be paid from temporary assistance for needy families funds.

6 **2.** Page 265, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by  
7 \$7,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000 for  
8 the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

9 **3.** Page 686, line 18: delete that line and substitute "moneys from the".

10 **4.** Page 686, line 21: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$48,000,000".

- 1          **5.** Page 686, line 24: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$51,000,000".
- 2          **6.** Page 686, line 25: delete "\$61,000,000" and substitute "\$54,000,000".
- 3          **7.** Page 1582, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.

4

(END)